
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
AGRICULTURE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3547
ANSWERED ON:21.03.2001
MIGRATION OF PEOPLE
DADICHILUKA VEERA GOURI SANKARA RAO;KINJARAPU YERRANNAIDU

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether migration of the people from earthquake hit Kutch and Bhuj area is likely to create problems for revival of economy of the area; and

(b) if so, the measures taken to check migration from the area?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE (SHRI SHRIPAD Y. NAIK)

(a): No report in this regard has been received from Government of Gujarat.

(b): The State Government is required to take necessary steps.
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